o 0s7/038
Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles ‘ 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 13, 1996

Mr. John R. Garrett
Vice President
Trophy Cleaners, Inc.
Post Office Box 1084
Tyler, Texas 75710

Dear Mr. Garrett:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional gquestions regarding. the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

ce: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”
Printed on recycled paper.
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

August 23, 1996

Mr. John R. Garrett
Vice President
Trophy Cleaners, Inc.
3217 South McDill
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. Garrett:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
- please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office )
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit

, Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources -

/DD

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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r Department of
. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 23, 1996

Mr. John R. Garrett
Vice President
Trophy Cleaners, Inc.
3217 ‘South McDill
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. Garrett:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 19, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the
Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number
- please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

\ If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

%,?dg
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

I. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Trophy Cleaners, Inc.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Tampa - McDill

(93

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: .

*

4. Facility Location: 3217 South MceDill
Street Address:

City: Tampa County: p111sborough Zip Code: 33459

Facility ldentification: Number.(DEP:Use):

* Applied for .(New Facility) . Responsible Official

6. Namc and Title of Responsible Official:

John R. Garrett, Vice President

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: p_, 0. Box 1084
" Organization/Firm:  Trophy Cleaners, Inc.
Street Address: 225 South College
City:  Tyler, TX County:  spith Zip Code: 75719

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (903 ) 592 - 8509 Fax: ( 903) 592 -2793

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facilify Contact (For example, plant manager):

Bruce McDaniel (District Manager)

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: 3217 South McDill
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33629

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: (813 ) 832 - 6181 _ Fax: ( 813) 835-0135

RECEIVED
AUS 19 1996

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
& Mobile Sources

Bureau of Air'Monitoring



Estimated Start up Date

October 15,

1996

Facility Information

i.(a) Provide the information below for cach machinc at the facility. Indicate the typc of machine, the date of
llS purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |installed ID |Purchascd [Installed ID |Purchased’ |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 ]2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit #1 15/0ct/96 .
(1) w/rel. condenser  [#1 [15/0ct /96 N
(2) w/ carbon adsorber |#1 |[15/0ct/ 9]6

(3) w/ no controls

£

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months"

[ 550 ] gallons

Estimated for new facility
(b) If less than 12 maonths, how many? | ] months
Check why it is'less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | XX | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small arca source | ]

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

New Store

Page 14 of 16 .
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large arca source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser - | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

" New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ X ]
[

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
- to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremengs of this general permit:
(a) Purchase recéipts and so.lv‘ent purchases
(b) Leak_i detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(c) Instrument calibration '

(f) Start-up, shutdown,imalfunction plan

ECEBEGR

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

.

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X | No air permits currently exist {or the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.
4

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

8-13-96
. Date

John R. Garrett, Vice President

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)  Page 16 of I6
Effective: 6-25-96
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(DAY CLEA S e O
2790 Gulf to Bay Blvd. e 5 ™
Clearwater, I'l. 34619 f,zg ; Z
727-797-5255 88 8 m
May 20, 1999 ‘3’%% <

Department of Environmental Protection

Title V General Permitting Office

Burcau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sourccs, MSW-5510
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Floeida 32399-2400

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is a follow up to my letter dated February 4, 1999 in which I informed you of the
closing of our lampa dry cleaning plant at 3217 So. MacDill Ave.

Please be advxsod that the two dry cleaning machines ( Real Star & Renzacci ) have been

transfered to and arc operational at our existing plant at 2790 Gulf to Bay Blvd., Clearwatcr, F1.
33759.

The two older Union dry cleaning machines that were being uscd in Clcarwater are no longer in
operation at this plant. Onc of the machines has been sold and moved off sight and the other is for
sale and is in our warchouse at our Gulf to Bay location.

Singgrely,

Steed
Regional Manager

cc: Jerry Campbell, Director
Environmental Protection Commission
Of Hillsborough County
Air Management Division

Margaret Hennis ~
Pinellas County Department of Envuomnetal Mat.
Air Quality Division




ThopHY

{ORY GLEA ans

2790 Gulf to Bay Blvd. - Ep
Clearwater, I'l. 34619 Sure, us 199
727-797-5255 & M"OZ{A,, .
February 4, 1999 ’ e Sou(r):é:orinp

Department of Environmental Protection
Title V General Permitting Office
Burcau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS-5510

. 2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, I'lorida 32399-2400
To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to advise you that as of February 2, 1999 Trophy Cleaners, Inc. has discontinued its
dry cleaning plant operations at 3217 South MacDill Ave., Tampa, Flonda 33629. A small
portion of the building is being used for drop off \ pick up only. The cleaning is performed at our
Clearwater plant. Please place our Air Permit # 057-1038 on the inactive list.

The two dry cleaning machines at the MacDill Ave. location may be transfered to our Clearwater
plant in order to upgrade our equipment there. If this transfer occurs it will be within 60 to 90 days
and I will notify you at that time of the exact circumstances.

Sinceroly,

Larry Steed
Rcgional Managcr

cc: Jerry Campbell, Director
Evironmental Protection Commission
Of Hillsborough County
Air Management Division



PAGE B2

18/24/1937 18:13 8138359135 TROFHY CLEANERS

October 22, 1997
General Parmit Section
Bureau of Air Monitori and Mobil -
o dloring o Sources, MS-5510
2600 Blair Stone Road -
Tallahassoe, Florida 32399.2400

ToWhomItMlyConoqn;

| Ifywhswmyquesﬁonsregudingthia additioupleasewntnét&FlmidsReglmal' Manager,
Larry Stoed, af 813-832-6184. ' "

' Thaok You, .
| %R Garett
Vico President, Tmphyclum.hn,
¢o: Jim Holton

T R T T e b T
2:9‘ \99 ’ N
3
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. y itoring
eau of Air Mo
Bur& Mobile Sources |



P.0. BOX 1084
TYLER, TX. 75710

General Permit Section, MS-5510

Bureau of Air Monitoring & Mobile Sources
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

i
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Fair Hanagement Co's TEL :a03-592- 27493 far v ’ar [V ER B VI NICIOR R

'BEST AVAILABLE COPY

March 7,1997

M. Brua M. Kng

£.p.C. of (fillshoromh Co.
Alr Managarent Division
1410 N. 21st Street
Tama, Florida 33606

T B13-272-5605

O=ar M. Kirg;

Please be advised that Trophy Cleaers, Inc. w111 open & new dry-Claaning plant on or arcund
March 17, 1997 &t 3297 Suth MacDili Ave. Tanw, Florida 33629, This naw facility will take the
place of our plant at: 21 ¥, H1lshorogh A, Tampa, Florida 3%3. T™e equlprent from Ue
Hillsborough plant wilY be transfered 1o our plant at 270 ul¥ To Bay Blwl. Cleanater, Florida

34619 and the Hillsboramh location will becane a dreo store only. .
Hould you please motify all concered departments of this dhange & if you require adfitionel

information please contact cur Florida Peglonal Munager, Larvy Stead, at 813-032-6184.

Taerk You,

W
 Garrett, '

Viee President
Trophy Cleaners, Inc.

/ addh PR 31N AN
Approved thic davol RE -
AY:

TITLE:




Management Co’'s - TEL:903-592-2743 Mar 2997 16:19 Mo .010 P.02/02

amsme (251 o3 Best Available Copy Revid 10700

DRY CLEANFER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: __S RQ ?_‘,}\_,LQ-LE ANERLS TENC. pare: 32690,
FACILITY LocamoN: _ oAV MacOLL NE
CIAMOA, XL, 33628 '

Annual Reporting Period: i - 19 ) — 19
Mfw (S‘/Z) M @m/v//%{/c% Cé’l“‘f{’/"}"/(j#--/fa/(/,_w%ﬁ&ﬁl_xl WA -

Basexd on each 1erm or copdition of the Title V generyl aic permit, my leeility ! e i complipnoe with DEP Male

62-213,300, Klorida Administrative Code {F.A.C.). duting the pesied covered by this statement. YES QN()

ILNO, conpletz the following:

#1. Texm o1 conditlon af the general perait that has nnt been in cominnows complisnce dwring thie reporting period stated ab_cwc:

v

( .
xact period of don-complisnce: frem. 1o__

ciion(s) @k 1o achjove eomplinnee:

2 uved 10 demonstrate compliance:

¥2. Toxm.ar condition of the general permit (hat hag rot heen in eontinus camplisnce during the repating peried stated shave:

i
Fract period of nor-compliance. from _ to

Actian(s) taken to achieve complisnce:

:Mmhod nsed to demongente compilapee:

{is the responsible official, I hereby certify, hased on information and belisf formad after reaxonable inquiry, that the statementy
ady in this natification are true, accurate and complate. Further, my anmual consumptian of perchiorosihylens solvent, based
ipan rolling averages of purchase recsipls, dons not axcead 2,100 sialions per yeor for dry-to dvy facilities ar 180G gallons par
tw - Jor iransfer ar combination facilities.

Nt Sty 7 v v
RESPONSIMLE OFFICIAL: __ .. /d I f (AR /er e
Mame (Messe Print) V-~

Xtw

_ Sigmtne

SRSV U

"Tlut Form v male wvailabile 12 you a5 an abd in arder t meet your annoal complianne cortifiostion rerquiremantz. Tt iz ot the
discretion of the responsilile official 10 uss this form.

Page_ [ of [ .



Fair Management Co's TEL :#03-592-2743 Har 0797 10:43% Ho-0035 P,02/02

March 7,1997

M. Bruca M. King

£.p.C. of Mil1shorough Co.
Ajr tanaganent Division
1410 N. 21st Street
Tama, Florida 33606

Tox# 813-272-5608

0s3r Mr. King:

Please bs advised that Tropty Zleaners, Inc. will open & new drycleanirg plant on or arcund
March 17, 1997 &t 3217 Sasth MicDi13 Ave. Tanw, Florida 33329, This naw facility will take the
place of cur plant ab (821 W, Killshoragh Ave. Tampa, Florida 33634, The equipment from the
Hillsterarh plant, wil] be transfered Lo our plast at 270 847 To Bay Blwl. Clearvater, Flarida
619 ard the Hillsboragh location will becawe a droo store anly.

Hould you please notify all concermed departments of this dange ard if you require additionel
information please cattact aue Florida Rsgionsl Muager, Larey Stead, at 013.022-6184.

Tazrk You,

W
Grrett

Vice President
Trophy Cleaners, Inc.

/ P R TS RS A A A
Approvad this dav of AR
AY:

TITLE:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALB(Il COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION |_]
TIME IN: /' HO TIMEOUT:_ D </ S ars o#:0 S /05K
TyeEoFFaCLITY:_Sop e Vo  (Clesmer—
FACILITY NAME:_ "o plty //f@wdeﬂ < DATE:)’/y;‘/?%
FACILITY LOCATION.__ 3.2/ 2 Wae D[ 7

Leten 247 fr 5362 7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: <o ba éAr(‘Q‘ﬁL - PHONE NUMBER: ¥ 32- 6/83 & ‘

A

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance reqmrements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM - FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTSA/%/S/M }j > /y,géﬁ; /2'7 /994—

MW@

/meMwMﬁ&?&w %

The Annual Compliance Cemﬁcanon form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESJZ]/ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /V.,QW‘———
6 /(Approxi
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Noce  Ih- S S

' VN A
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: , ; PHONE NUMBER: V/5~2)2-S535

Page Jof /. Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION £HECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS m#@ﬁh7/ O3% DATE: 3/;25 /

FACILITY NAME: 7,}@0 Lu/ C /wm/@v <

FACILITY LOCATION:L,‘( / 2 A B
[Aumps, Fui 33627

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

TIME IN: Zr’ %/ ©  TIME OUT: 3'/ T

he BI3IR- &(8Y

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

R ——

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION . |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A,
1. Existing small arca source . a 2. New small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr . '
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Qa 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

facility was € [4¢) gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

- transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

My on

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

e

1of4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

. [PART LII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS §

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs) '

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containcrs? bé 0N

2. Examining the containers for leakage? ON

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y 0N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON AIN/A

|[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part 11-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A bclow).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has becn checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? K UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Y ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ON ONA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated 4
condenser on a weekly basis? ;4’ UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the -
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f4 Revi§e*y




B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser »
inlet and outlet weekly? ’ ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON aNva

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay OnN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ‘ ay ON OwA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy aN anN/a

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) -
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
a. documentatioﬁ of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; % aN
'b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days . \A .
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON
Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading instruments only) | QY ON I;é/A
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

A

Maintained deviation reports?
_ Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS / |

{ 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? \#{ anN |

3of4 A ' Revised 10/28/96
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations inarange of 0-500 ppm?  OY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OGN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay OanN
4. Does the responsible official check the following areas [or leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Y aN Muck cookers ay N
Door gaskets and seating 0N Stills ﬁ N
Filter gaskets and seating aN Exhaust dampers X}’ aN
Pumps ON Diverter valves )4( ON
Solvent tanks and containers anN Cartridge filter housings % aN

Water separators ay aN

ol K. Evepett—

Name of Responsible Official

J‘Z/\uce . Fmg 3/25]G >
Inspector s N Jease Print) /" Datehf Inspection

Inspecto] 3 Slgna Approxime(te Date of Next Inspection

40of4 Revisp/



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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Fair Management Co’s TEL:903-592-2783 Mar 31’88 12:09 No.006 F.04-04

‘v

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMITE Ely
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM EL

( | FEB 11 1998
AIRS ID¥#0571038
TROPHY CLEANERS INC Bureay o Air W;
; JOHN R GARRETT & Mop; Horin
| 225 SOUTH COLLEGE Obije Sopr@d,
TYLER TX 75710 ® :
| 2z O
g;c »
Do NOT Remove Label 3 > -
zg v Z.
W = -~

] . ' -. N ) & B

Annual Reporting Period: ___MMARc), Rl | 1) TO Janvaey, )%_39 il
 -Based op e2ch term ar condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remsined in c‘m?al?n with DEP Rige
‘ 62.-213.300, Florida Administrative Codc (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. W YES Cwo

I NO, coraplete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. LT R
Exact period of nom~compliance: from .. .oy vt s el An 10

‘.Acﬁon(s)mkm,taa.éhjm&mp_. e -. A

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reparting period stated above;

Exact period of non-compliance: from 10

... Action(s) taken tg achieve compliancs:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 kereby certify, based on information and belicf formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in tixis
notification are true, accurate and complete.  Further, my annual conswmption of perchioroetiylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
| does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilitiex or 1,800 gallons per yeor for transfer.or combination facilitias.

Name (PleasePrmt)

*This farm is made-available to you as an aid in order to mect vour ainual compbance certificdtion requiremerts: It'is ar the -~~~
dxsm‘etxcm ofthe nsponsx‘bie qtﬁcml to use t!nsfom

. 11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 9i COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0

RE-INSPECTION a ﬁ

amsm# 577035 pate S/14/78 e 748 g;m:p jl 235~
o %
FACILITY NAME: TROPpl /| CLEANER S @:;o ?, Q,
- — ) o g
FACILITY LocaTION: 5217 5. MeDic AVE ‘%‘74/7 %, (‘:3
d’- 7 e
TAMPA | FL 33629 oo%// ”
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SCHA GAZEETT  pgong: (S ’) $52 (134
CONTACT NAME: LARLY Steep pHONE: (813) §32 —£154
|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ‘ A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A / a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source my 2. New small area source m
dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 galhT
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ] 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-10-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1.800 galhT
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ' ﬁ&’ aN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
| facility qualified for a general permut as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 5¢2 gallons.

lof3 Revised 8/11/97



|[PART 11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsibic official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropmnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy ON ¥&aN/A
Y ON AN/A

(3]

Examining the containers for leakage?

Q
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ;iY ON

.J:sbJ

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ¥]Y aON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON i}_.iN/A I

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refriperated condenser
(completc A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (compictc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls? ;ﬁY 0N

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venung system? '-ﬁY ON ON/A

o

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

(%)

condenser upon opening the door? ;h’ ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis”? . QY anN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment withun 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43°F? ay 4N ﬁN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , iY aN

20of3 Revised 8/11/97%




B. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a wecekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

aN

av

3of53

Revised 8/11/97

inlet and outlct weekly? aON anN/a
Is the temperature differcntial cqual to or greater than 20° F? ON ONA
3. Measurcd and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream w
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting e adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay ON awna
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less th ay ON OnNa
4. Assured that the sampling port on the casbGn adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 dugt-diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 ducpdfameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downspedm from no other inlet? Oy ON OnNa
5. Equipped transfer'machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser ceils? Qy ON OnN/A
6. ted airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all times? ay aN awva
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsiblc official: -
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? ;]:. / ON
2. Maintained rolling monthiyv averages of perc consumption? ¢.Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Ay AN ¢N/
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy anN ¢N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON @BNa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON QDN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? §QY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN ﬁN/A
Problem corrected? Qy ON @NA
8. Mainwained compliance plan, if applicable? aN OnN/A




|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS I

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) lcak detection and repair

inspection? "y on

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @y ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose conncections, fittings,
couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers gY N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating mY ON ON/A Stills PY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating §y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers RY ON ON/A
Pumps ﬁfY ON ON/A Diverter valves [;IY ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON ONA Cartridge filter housings @Y aN ON/A
Water separators @Y aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by ‘thc responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

. If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b.

. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

vocel zZid >/14/9%

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Trophy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3217 S. McDill Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 832-6184
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 14, 1998 9:40 11:35 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571038

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Lamry Steed

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

This facility has two machines now. There is only one machine listed on the Notification Form
which is Realstar RS-640, SN 1-401 (brand new machine). This facility installed an additional
used machine (Renzacci Dual 35) later on. Oct 13, 1997 ( Note: The responsible official,
John Garrett, notified the FDEP about the additional installation on Oct 22, 1997).

The machines were in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

This is a very clean facility. Both machines are well maintained.

The contact person for this facility listed on the Notification Form is no longer working there.
The new contact person is Mr. Larry Steed.

The record keeping is in a good shape. The perc purchase receipts and the rolling total indicated
that usage of perc within the past 12 months was 502 gallons.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 14, 1998




-,

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMVE Ely
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM E D

FE
AIRS ID#0571038 B ’ 1 5998

TROPHY CLEANERS INC Bureay of 4, r Mo
JOHN R GARRETT nltor
225 SOUTH COLLEGE Wobile so, Ces e
TYLER TX 75710

Do NOT Remove Label

Annual Reporting Period: _ . 19 TO 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comﬁl'rnce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES U~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. ’ferm or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

— T

Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: - Jodw Q @Me//

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: awuar £ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION [_]
m™MEN.  1°4C TIME OUT: i1=3< ARSDE S/7/0 %8
TYPE OFFACLITY: PERC DERY JiEar 2R
FACILITY NAME: TRE Pit \/ CLEANERDS AT Sy <%
FACILITYLOCATION: 3217 S. MeDitl AVE
TAMPA, FL 33429
‘ PONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SEHAM GAKPETT PHONE NUMBER:( 3/ 5 ) 572 - &I N4

compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A-C.).

DB}

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM |

Based on the results of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspecdon, the facilizy is Louna o be in

Based on the results of the compiiance reguirements evaiuated during this inspecdon. the following comnhanc.

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS.

The Annual Compiiancs Certificarion form has besn property cartified and submitted to the inspector.

ws] vl O/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | YEAaR
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Vol ZH/
(Please Prinr) .
. : ~ ’\ -_ —-v \ &-
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /(;W/A/ Jh.—__ _ pHONE NUMBER. ) < 20
Past_f__af_/_~ Revised 10/96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: . ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION ’&]
TIME IN: Qo2 TIME OUT: [9:35 ARSIDE: 2 7/©3%
TYPEOFFACILITY:.["C7& PR) CLEAVER. -
FACILITY NAME: __ TROpH Y CLEAVETS pate: 2/1°/78
FACILITY LOCATION: 3217 S . Mc Diti- AVE

T&wDA | FC 33429
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL; > £#~ GAMRETT  PHONE NUMBER: (§/3) 832 -&/ 54

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:' Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTIQ_PLQEQUIRED
: \\[\on'\tO\'m'gﬂ
Bur%:\:v\cgbue Sources
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD /U/ A

p
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /A
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ [loccr. ZH-
(Please Print) ’
’ - 272 6%
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: )Z/@/%,/V\/W PHONE NUMBER: (8 3) & 5> 30

Page_l_of_l_. : Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]

RE-INSPECTION v}

ARSID#: £ 779378 DATE: Z/ 'O/(7? T™MEIN: 7°°9 tmeovut: /Y735

FACILITY NAME: | L9 PHY CiZhnENS

FACILITY LOCATION: > =/ 7 S. McDit - AvE
Thmpas  FL 33629

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S@H A~ GALIETT  ppong: (813) 832 -¢1849

Ao (=
CONTACT NAME: | S Ame PHONE: ShAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION ' |
(check appropriate box) _
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starwp NV a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use generai permit - | / m]

IPART Il: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source s 2. New small area source Q

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 galfvr toth types, x < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) © (constructed on or after-1279/91)

3. Existing large area source 0 4. New large’area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gai/yr dry-to-drv only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galAyr trafisfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galAT .~ both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) /,// {constructad on or after 12/9/91)

-~

S. This is a correct fa:y- cation ay N OCan not determine

If no, please check'the appropriate classificaton:
facility qualified for a genzral permii as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

lof 5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriatec boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy OaN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? y Qy ON
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? . Oy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorper

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? /’ gy OnN

- /
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / ' |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the/machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checlged, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of/all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Jy ONX
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? JY ON ON/A

3. Equipped the condensef with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from: the
condenser upon openﬁxg the door? JY ON ON/A

4. Measured and recgrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeraizd
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? . Ay On

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperzture of e
condenser cxceeded 45°F? Yy ON AN/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown peried and afzr
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? JYy ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? /CIY anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN OnNA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ONA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly /
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsofber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? - ay ON ON/A
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aN ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {6t measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of/any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at l¢ast 2 duct diameters upstream from any’bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ’ : : Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and sashers) with individual
condenser coils? ' . ' Qy OGN ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used)/at all times? ' Oy ON ON/A
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIKEMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ' ay ON
2. Maintained rolling mont}y» averages of perc consumption? Oy ON
3. Maintained leak detectioh inspection and repair reports for the followihg:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instailed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/a
4, Maintained C ibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON awN/a
/
5. Majmain;d exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ONA

/
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

~)

Maintained deviation reports?

/ Problem corrected?

(7]

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Jof>s Revised 8/11/97



”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves Oy ON ONA Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating DY ON ON/A Stills

Filter gaskets and seating Qy AN ON/A Exha

Pumps ay ON ONA -~ Dijverter valves

 Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A /Camidge filter housings
i

Water separators Oy ON ON/A //

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extefior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through g/askets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) ya
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector 7 4

If using direct-readin/g instrumentation, is the equipment:

[}

. Capable-0of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

o

. Cglibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
ID/FID only)? :

o

Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? -

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai

UN
UN

Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A
Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

00000

UN/A
ay ON

ay ON
ay ON
ay ON
ay 0N

Loceil 2 2/ 10/95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Lo /e /A
Inspector’s Signature ‘ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of5
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Trophy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 3217 S. McDill Ave. CITY: Tampa

: PHONE: (813) 832-6184

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 10, 1999 9:00 10:35 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571038

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Larry Steed

The Trophy Cleaner sent us a letter on 2/4/99 to advise that this facility has discontinued its
cleaner operations to be a drop store only.

Today’s visit confirmed the information provided, that the facility is in the transition process.
The two dry cleaning machines haven’t been disconnected vet. However, some other equipment
(boiler and press machine) have been moved out already.

Also, I was told by an empioyee who was the only person there that the both units have been shut
down since December, 1998. The new machine (Realstar RS-640) will be moved to Clearwater,
FL and put the old one (Renzacci Dual 35) for sale.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ‘ DATE: Feb 10, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |

RE-INSPECTION o

AIRS ID#: 97/038 DATE:_Z(/{ o/ﬂ‘} TIME IN: g2 e 0 TIME OUT: /035

FACILITY NAME: Thop f CLEAvERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2 2!7 5. McDit & AvE Y
Thimps, FL 33629 f‘;\
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SOH AN GARIZETT  pyong: @g;é )?@\5 /{ ) 84
CONTACT NAME: ___ S PHONE: %;/‘;;‘; Shom el
0z @ O

I <
[PART I: NOTIFICATION "3 |
(check approprniate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup : N / /3~ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Q

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Al . ~
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr ' transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 galyr .
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after- 2]

3. Existing large area source a 4. New lax:ge area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-ta—dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr trafsfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classi ay 0N QOCan not determine

If no, please chegkthe appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The totdl quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
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[PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ’ H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for Jeakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their hohsing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-tocarbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorjger
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

“If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, thenachine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checled, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of/all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? , ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON ON/A

. with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? ay aN ONA

4. Measured and recgrded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay OGN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON ana

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adspfber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN aNaA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust {6T measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamelers downstream of/any bend, contraction,
or expansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any’bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? gy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and #ashers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used)at all times? ay ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIKEMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(cheek appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly‘averages of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detectigh inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentatign of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay ON ON/A
b. documengation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
installed w/in 5 days of receipt? : Qy aN ON/A
4. Maintained gdlibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON ONA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ONA
6. Main/' ed startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gy aN
7. Maiptained deviation reports? Qy ON ON/A
Problem corrected? : gy OaN OnNaA
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' ) Oy ON ON/A
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS | ' /|

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repai

inspection? ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, ‘
couplings, and valves Qy aN OnNvA Muck cookers Oy ON ON/a
Door gaskets and seating OY ON ON/A Stills OY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN anN/a Exha Qy ON ON/A
Pumps ay aN ON/A Dyverter valves ay ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON QON/A

Water separators Oy ON ON/A /
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible oﬁ'@?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extefior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through ets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

00000

If using direct-reagdifig instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ ON/A
a. Capablg-of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

.b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

TD/FID only)? ay OaN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON-
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

locct . Z4J | 2/ 10 /95

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
[logte o /A
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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" YLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL P~ "MIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOx 1

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [X(]
TIME IN: Qom0 TIME OUT: (935 AIRS ID#: 57/03%

TYPE OF FACILITY: [PC7-¢- PR)Y CLEAVER. '

FACILITY NAME: ___TROPH Y CLEAVETLS pate: 2/7°/98

FACILITY LOCATION: 3217 $S. Mc Diti- AVE
TAWMPA 2L 33429
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: = &HA GAMRETT PHONE NUMBER. ( §/3) 832 - &/ 54

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM' FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOD /U/ A

p
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /A
(Approximate)
' -~
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Loccr. 2K
- (Please Print)

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: MMW PHONE NUMBER: ( §/3)272-553 0

Page ot | Revised 10/96




INSPECTION REPORT FORM ;
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Trophy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3217 S. McDill Ave. CITY: Tampa
' PHONE: (813) 832-6184
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629 -
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 10, 1999 9:00 10:35 - non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571038

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Larry Steed

The Trophy Cleaner sent us a letter on 2/4/99 to advise that this facility has discontinued its
cleaner operations to be a drop store only.

Today’s visit confirmed the information provided, that the facility is in the transition process.
The two dry cleaning machines haven’t been disconnected yet. However, some other equipment
(boiler and press machine) have been moved out already.

Also, I was told by an employee who was the only person there that the both units have been shut
down since December, 1998. The new machine (Realstar RS-640) will be moved to Clearwater,
FL and put the old one (Renzacci Dual 35) for sale. '

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu , DATE: Feb 10, 1999 .




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Trophy Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3217 S. McDill Ave. CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 832-6184
MAILING ADDRESS: Same _ CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS: -
Feb 10, 1999 9:00 10:35 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571038

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Larry Steed

The Trophy Cleaner sent us a letter on 2/4/99 to advise that this facility has discontinued its
cleaner operations to be a drop store only.

Today’s visit confirmed the information provided, that the facility is in the transition process.
The two dry cleaning machines haven’t been disconnected yet. However, some other equipment
(boiler and press machine) have been moved out already.

Also, I was told by an empioyee who was the only person there that the both units have been shut
down since December, 1998. The new machine (Realstar RS-640) will be moved to Clearwater,
FL and put the old one (Renzacci Dual 35) for sale.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu , DATE: Feb 10, 1999




TROPHY CLEANERS INC.+ P.0. BOX 1084 « TYLER, TEXAS 75710-1084 No. 14293 :
R L o e

VO P pescrPTimi
12/@1’/9 000000001 , 50.00 AIRS ID #0571038 : 50-. 00
CKit 314293 _ SG .00
ey e _PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS e
J o "THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER NDLIN( 3 5 6 8 1 R
"~ a U 3

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

4 . X
Do NOT Remove Label l/ = },srxrl
) AIRS 1D # 0571038 == =0
EANERS —rm - P
TROPHY CLE FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLED.
Org.: 37550101000 EO: §

JOHN R GARRETT
525 SOUTH COLLEGE
TYLER TX 75710

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




T E'GPHY‘C‘LENES. INC.. P.O. de 1084 « TYLER, TEXAS 75710-1084

4 aY a ML kot e "
INVOIC AMOUNT

No. 13486

DISCOUNT NET INVOICE

DESCHiPTION NUMBER | OF  INVOICE
.91/28/98 9571038 - 50.00 ' ‘ . o 53 .00
"91/28/98 1178¢61 50.00 : ' 59 .90
CK#t 213486 124,00
PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS . o
N —m;'#”ﬁﬁsqﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁfﬂ(fﬁ(éﬁﬁfﬁ REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN DLING-¥7“ o

302136

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

" TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID#0571038
TROPHY CLEANERS INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JOHN R GARRETT Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
225 SOUTH COLLEGE Fund: 20-2-035001
TYLER TX 75710 ' Obj.: 002273
- THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING A /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( B )

i AIRS ID# 0571038 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
TROPHY CLEANERS INC Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
JOHN R GARRETT Fund: 20-2-035001
225 SOUTH COLLEGE Obj.: 002273

| TYLER TX 75710

N J




Z 333 k13 5919

US Postal S‘erv‘ice’

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Da not use for International Mail (See reverse)
[Sentto

R AIRSID 0571038
TROPHY CLEANERS INC
JOHN R GARRETT :

225 SOUTH COLLEGE
TYLER TX 75710

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

01 ado1e/\ua 1o do} 13N0 euu 1e plo4
SENDEH < N f R v ———

s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

| also wish to receive the

aComplete items 3, 4a, and.4b. following services (for an
mPrint your name and address on the reverse of thls form spithatiwe can retum this | gytrg fee):
card to you. £% 3
™ Attach this torm to the front of the maﬂplece' or Yon the b ckhif’ s§é°ce does not 1. 0 Addressee’s Address
permit. IEPARTMEN

aWrite *Return Receipt Requssted' on:the maulmece below th&% qe 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retumn Receipt will show'to ‘whom' the ‘anticle was “délivered‘ant'th date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: 953 ﬁﬂﬁ 0 AR 11: U#a. Article Number

22330/%577

(LIRS, Iy 05710;s‘$\u1_; L35, Service Type

TROPHY:GLEANERS INC ”
JOHN R'GARRETT _ (QPUHENT MANAGENENT Registered X certified
225 SOUTH COLLEGE - CENTER O Express Mail O Insured

TYLER TX 75710 O Retun Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
’ 7. Date of Delivery

S ' 2-33-

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

Is your RETUBN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
B and fee is paid)
6. Sagnat%ddreWen!}
PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt




F 1400V NENLIY 40 LHON THL &y
O13ANT 40 dOL IV ¥3NDILS aaviti
————— B

-
!
] B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Plegge Print Clearly) | B, Cate of Dellvery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery.is desired. 7] (-1
B Print your name and address on the reverse c‘;—SSO\ o‘\// 5 { |
so that we can return the card to you. - Signature {
| m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 5 (-) ‘—E’f\rg% [
or on the front if space permits. - ,A > ddressee
- D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes {
] 1. Article Addressed to: ) If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No [
- -, [
10 AIRS 1D # 0571038001AG (
JOHN R GARRETT [
TROPHY CLEANERS !
t 225 SOUTH COLLEGE : 3. Seprice Type (
| TYLER TX 75710 ‘ Certified Mail [ Express Mail (
. [ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.op. !
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) a Yes i
)

’PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt L. 102585.09-M-1789 |

j
'
/
!

ST
|

" U.S. Postal Service . P 2k5 302 172
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

-0
-
-0
Ln
-
Post: $ .
- osiage : ' AIRS ID#: 0571038
~ Certified Fee bostmark ] TROPHY CLEANERS INC
| Return Receipt Fee Here | JOHNR GARRETT
= (Endorsement Required) ’ 225 SOUTH COLLEGE
] Bl Restricted Delivery Fee TYLER TX 7571 0
3 (Endorsement Required)
e e ) Certified F
e }(0) AIRS ID # 0571038001AG e
= | Sent HN R GARRETT ial Delivery F
_______ TROPHY CLEANERS Spocal Delvery Tee
g Stree %?LSOUTH COLLEGE Restricted Delivery Fee
E iy ERTX75700 ] Retum Receipt Showing to
J Whom & Date Delivered
|

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

See Reverse for Instructions

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

2 /1497

[N O S

g:s Form 3800, April 1995




